improvements of the calculation framework in the economic  capital model.

 Estimated SII ratio at implementation

2016: 125% - 150%1

 Calculated effect from transitional rules

over 20%-points

 Estimated effect of own measures 10%
− Retained earnings
− Product improvements
− Reserving for longevity in excess of risk

free rate
− Development on products

− Transfer of reserves from DB to paid-
up policies

− Conversion from guaranteed to non-
guaranteed business

 SII target: 130%

1 Including transitional rules

43

Solvency II projection and sensitivities

*Economic solvency position is calculated using the current Storebrand implementation of the Solvency II Standard model. Output is
sensitive to changes  in the Solvency II final rules, changes in financial markets, development of reserves and improvements of the
calculation framework in the economic capital model.
 In addition to 8 bn included in the projection

Target SII margin
1.1.2016 =130%

Sensitivities show expected Economic Solvency II position in 2016,
given different outcomes in the financial markets and development
in reserves.

100%

110%

120%

130%

140%

150%

160%

170%

180%

Q3 2014 Q4 2014 Q4 2015 Q4 2016 Q4 2017

44

125% to 150%

Equity -25%

Interest
rates +50 bp

-10% to -15%

-5% to -7%

Interest
rates -50bp

Expected economic
SII-margin 2016

10 bn conversion
to paid-up policies

-12% to-18%

+15% to 20%

Sensitivities Economic Solvency position*

44

Product break-down
- capial requirements and interest rate sensitivities

Capital requirements per product group

Interest rate sensitivities New paid-up policies are "less bad"

Reserves
(NOK bn)

Earnings
YTD 3Q14
(NOK mil)

 Economic Solvency II
Capital requirements

 Unit Linked 94 612 -1% to 2%

 Guaranteed1 257 847 n/a

   - "Good guaranteed" 70 431 ~ 0%

   - "Medium guaranteed"  97 537 5% to 10%

   - "Bad guaranteed" 91 -121 12% - 20%

"Good guaranteed:" Defined Benefit Norway
"Medium guaranteed:" SPP Guaranteed products and Individual Norway